

OFFICE OF THE  
PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR  
INTEGRATED TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY  
RAYAGADA

DETAILED TENDER CALL NOTICE  
WITH SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

*Name of Work* : "Improvement of road from Tentulipadar to Atrada of Kailashpur GP,  
Kolnara Block"

*Amount put to Tender* : Rs 13,60,072/-

*Amount of bid security* : Rs 13,600/-

*Class of Contractor* : "D" & "C"

*Name of the Tenderer* : .....

*Last Date of receipt of Tender*: 24-09-2019 upto 5.30PM.

*thi*

**BILLS OF QUANTITY**

**NAME OF THE WORK:- IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM TENTULIPADAR TO ATRADA OF KAILASHPUR GP**

SL. NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches & Columns in all kinds of soil within all lead and lifts including dressing the sides, shoring (if necessary), bailing out water and leveling the bed and depositing the excavated materials away from the work site including all costs of labour, sundries, tools & plants required for the work etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	29.54 Cum.	100 Cum.	17,899.56	5,286.64
2	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches in D. I. rock not requiring blasting to be remote by pick axes and crow bars including dressing and leveling the bed and depositing the soil with an initial lead and lift and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3 m. in depth and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	127.50 Cum.	100 Cum.	41,202.00	52,532.55
3	Filling in foundation and Plinth with sand well watered and rammed & dressed & level to proper gradient including all cost, conveyance, royalty taxes of all materials, labour, T & P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer in Charge.	7.45 Cum.	1 Cum.	368.80	2,746.63
4	Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. size hand broken hard granite metals of approved quality including mixing with concrete mixture, lowering & laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm. in depth, ramming compacting to proper thickness, watering, curing for required period including all cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.				
	Including Dewatering, Centering and Shuttering	25.09 Cum.	1 Cum.	4,580.50	1,14,913.37
5	Reinforced cement concert (1:2:4) using 12mm size crusher broken hard granite chips of approved quality including mixing with concrete mixture, including hoisting and laying in position & compacting with vibrator to proper design section including all the cost, conveyance, royalty & taxes of all materials, labour, rigid smooth centering, shuttering and dismantling the same after 28 days of casting, watering, curing etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.85 Cum.	1 Cum.	5,205.78	25,241.54
6	Reinforced cement concert M-20 grade using 20mm and downgraded size crusher broken hard granite chips of approved quality including mixing with concrete mixture, including hoisting and laying in position & compacting with vibrator to proper design section including all the cost, conveyance, royalty & taxes of all materials, labour, rigid smooth centering, shuttering and dismantling the same after 28 days of casting, watering, curing etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.50 Cum.	1 Cum.	7,722.32	57,917.41

CONTRACTOR

*M. S. M. S.*

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR  
I.T.D.A., RAYAGADA

7	Supplying HYSD/Tor steel reinforcement from SAIL,VIZAG STEEL OR TATA STEEL brand of required diameter of approved quality including Labour charges for cutting, bending, binding and tying the grills and placing in position including cost, conveyance & taxes of reinforcements confirming to ISI standard and binding wire 18 to 20 gauge and as per drawing, design etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.50	Qtls.	1	Qtls.	4,971.60	37,287.01
8	12 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) over CC work including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line watering curing for seven days with cost, conveyance, royalty taxes of all materials, labour, T & P required for the work etc. Complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	17.70	Sqm.	1	Sqm.	4,097.60	72,527.50
9	Rough Stone dry packing in aprons and revetment with Hard Granite Stone 15cm to 30 cm size	4.50	Sqm.	1	Sqm.	1,043.72	4,696.72
10	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches in stony earth and gravels mixed including dressing and leveling the bed and depositing the soil with an initial lead and lift and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3 m. in depth and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge	4570.50	Cum.	100	Cum.	215.93	9,86,922.69

Total 10 (Ten) Nos. items only.

Total cost of Civil work 13,60,072.05

Amount Put to Tender Rs. 13,60,072.00

(Rupees Thirteen lakh sixty thousand seventy two) only

Rate quoted by the Contractor.....% (both figure and words) less than /Excess Over the amount put to Tender

Signature of the Contractor

Project Administrator,  
I.T.D.A., Rayagada



CONTRACTOR

*Handwritten signature and date: 12/08/19*

PROJECT ADMINISTRATOR  
I.T.D.A., RAYAGADA